POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-57425/2023/P

District Police Office, Palakkad Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in 04912536700 Dated.21-07-2023

DO No. 670/2023/P

Sub : Police Estt. - Transfer and posting of Police personnel to District Special Branch, Palakkad - Orders issued.

The following Police personnel working in the station noted against each are posted to District Special Branch, Palakkad with immediate effect.

SI No	Name	Designation	PEN	Present Station	Posted to
1	Gangadharan	SCPO 4335	167663	Ottapalam PS	District Special Branch, Palakkad
2	Vinesh	CPO 5131	110058	Thrithala PS	District Special Branch, Palakkad
3	Biju	CPO 5352	110211	Cherpulassery PS	District Special Branch, Palakkad
4	Mohammed Rafeeq	CPO 5405	110295	Mannarkkad PS	District Special Branch, Palakkad

Officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbents and forward the relieving/joining reports to this Office through iAPS immediately. Officers/section concerned will update the details in the iAPS strength management module and e-Roll.

21-07-2023 ANAND R IPS, District Police Chief





To : The Individuals through Officer concerned

Copy To : The DySP District Special Branch, Palakkad & ISHOs Ottapalam PS, Thrithala PS, Cherpulassery PS and Mannarkkad PS for information and necessary action. All SDPOs in the district for information. All sections/seats in DPO for information and necessary action. DO book and DO file





